STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 200 Colorado Derby Building WI

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R.-82-3-117

API	NUMBER	15-193-20	,565 <b>-00-00</b>

200 Colorado Derby Buildin Wichita, Kansas 67202	9			LEASE	NAMERobbe	en			
	NOTICE: FIL	rn to Con	plotoly s. Div.	WELL N	UMBER 1				
	office w	ithin 30	days.		Ft. from E	Section Line			
LEASE OPERATOR National Po	etroleum Reserve	s, Inc.		SEC. 9	TWP. 105 RGE	. 31W (xEx) or (W)			
	ADDRESS 250 N. Rock Rd #340 Wichita, Kansas 67206					COUNTY Thomas			
PHONE#(316) 681-3515 OF	PERATORS LICENSE	NO. 94	182	Date We	oll Completed				
Character of Well Oil				Pluggir	ng Commenced				
(Oll, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well)					Plugging Completed 8-25-94				
The plugging proposal was a	approved on					(date)			
Ly Carl Goodrow			**						
Is ACO-1 flled?									
Producing Formation	Dept	h to Top_	-1, - <sub></sub> , -1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1	Bott	om	4690!			
Show depth and thickness of									
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS			CA	SING RECO	RD				
Formation Content	From	To SI	zΘ	Put In	Pulled out				
		$ \left \right _{8}$	5/8"	321'	none				
			1/2"	4685'	none				
		[							
(if additional delame of Plugging Contractor	acter of same acks down backsi escription is no	and depth.de, pumpe cossary,	h place ed 210 s	d, from_sacks down	feet to	feet each set pressure 60/4(			
Address P.O. Box 347 (	Chase, Kansas	67524	<del></del>	·		< 22.			
IAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FO	OR PLUGGING FEES	: Nation	nal Petr	oleum Res	erves, Inc.	STATE CORPORECE.			
TATE OF Kansas	COUNTY OF	Ri	ce		_, ss.	CORPORATION  SEP (Oper 6 1 pm) o			
R. Darre					f Operator) o	C (Oper 61 Ary o			
bove-described well, being tatements, and matters he he same are true and correc	erein contained a	and the le	, says: og of t nature)	That I have above	ive knowledge fescribed wel	Tolks the factors in decking the chiral Control Contro			
		(Addı	ress) _	P.O. Bo	x 347 Chase	,KS. 67524			
SUBSCRIBED	AND SWORN TO be	fore me t	hls	1 day	September	er,19 <u>94</u>			
		<del></del>		Mar	Lesson				
My Commissi	ion Expiros:		State of Ke Appt. Exp. Au	BERG	,	Form CP-4			
		RAMPAS 1919	77			Ravised 05-88			

Form CP-4 Ravised 05-88

15-193-20565-00-00

NOV 1 7 ORIGINAL

## EMPHASIS OIL OPERAMONSENTIAL

P. O. BOX 506

RUSSELL, KS 67665

## DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: National Petroleum Reserves, Inc.

250 N. Rock Rd., Suite 340

Wichita, KS 67206

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

Box 506

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: Robben

WELL #1

LOCATION: C S/2 SW SW

Section 9-10S-31W Thomas County, Kansas

LOGGERS TOTAL DEPTH: 4690'

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH:

ELEVATION: 3026' K.B.

COMPLETED: 8/13/91

COMMENCED: 7/28/91

STATUS: Oil Well

CASING: 8-5/8" @ 321' w/200 sks cement 4-1/2" @ 4689' w/185 sks cement (Top Stage)

w/425 sks cement (Bottom Stage)

DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

Anhydrite	2601'	- Marmaton	4372
Shale	2638 <b>'</b>	Myrick Station	4490'
Heebner	4031'	Johnston	4585 1
Toronto	4058'	Mississippi	4624'
Lansing-Kansas City	4076'	R.T.D. STALL DECEIVED	4690'
Base Kansas City	4344'	COMMISSION	

NOV 25 1991

I DIVISION telemid, mandas

STATE OF KANSAS

) ss

COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

Kyle B. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Branum

Subscribed and sworn to before me on August 14, 1991.

My commission expires: February 6, 1992.

GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-6-92

Later to the